
 

 
Year 10 Important Dates – 2023-2024 

Term 1   
Wednesday 6th September  Years 8, 9, 10, 11 and 13 return to school 
Tuesday 12th September  Year 10 DofE Parents Information Evening 6pm-7pm 
Thursday 14th September  Year 10 Food Trip to Waltham Place and Odney’s Club- all day 
Thursday 21st September  Year 10 Information Evening 6pm 
Tuesday 3rd October  Early Closure –12.30 p.m. School Open Evening -5.00 p.m.– 8.00 p.m. 
Wednesday 4th October  Late Start (Due to Open Evening). 
Friday 13th October    Non-Uniform Day.   
Wednesday 18th October  END OF TERM 1  
Thursday 19th October  INSET DAY 
Friday 20th October   WELLBEING DAY (school closed)  
 
Term 2  
Monday 30th October   INSET DAY 
Tuesday 31st October  START OF TERM 2 
Tuesday 21st November  Sixth Form Open Evening – 7.00 p.m.–9.00 p.m. 
Wednesday 22nd November  Late Start.  
Thursday 23rd November  Year 10 German students trip to Goethe Institute- all day 
Friday 24th November  WELLBEING DAY (school closed) 
Tuesday 28th November   Year 10 & 11 ‘An Inspector Calls’ Performance- P4 & 5. 
Friday 1st December   Year 10 Progress Check 1 Home 
Monday 11th December  Gym and Dance Show Auditions 3.15 – 5.00 pm 
Friday 15th December  Non-Uniform Day 
Tuesday 19th December   END OF TERM 2    
 
Term 3 
Wednesday 3rd January  START OF TERM 3 
Thursday 25th January   Years 10&11 ‘A Christmas Carol’ Performance P4&5 
Wednesday 31st January   Gym & Dance rehearsal 3.15p.m - 6.00p.m. Maths Challenge: Years 9-11. Onatti Theatre P2 for French students. 
Friday 2nd February    Non-Uniform Day 
Tuesday 6th February  Gym & Dance rehearsal - all day 
Wednesday 7th February   Gym & Dance Show 7.00 p.m.  
Thursday 8th February  Gym & Dance Show 7.00 p.m. 
Friday 9th February   END OF TERM 3 
 
Term 4 
Monday 19th February  START OF TERM 4 
Monday 4th March    Year 10 Food Practical Exam- all day (Group 1A) 
Tuesday 5th March    Year 10 Food Practical Exam- all day (Group 1B) 
Wednesday 6th March  Year 10 Food Practical Exam- all day (Group 2A) 
Thursday 7th March    Year 10 Food Practical Exam- all day (Group 2B) 
Friday 8th March   Year 10 Progress Check 2 Home 
Tuesday 19th March   Year 10 World of Work- Tutor Time and P2 
Thursday 21st March  Year 10 Parents Evening 4pm-7pm 
Friday 22nd March   Non-Uniform Day 
Thursday 28st March  END OF TERM 4 
 
Term 5 
Monday 15th April   START OF TERM 5.  
Thursday 18th April   Year 10 DofE Practice Expedition leaves 
Saturday 20th April   Year 10 DofE Practice Expedition returns 
Monday 22nd April   Year 10 exams start 
Thursday 25th April    Spring Concert –7.00 p.m. 
Tuesday 7th May   Year 10 exams end 
Friday 24th May   END OF TERM 5 

 

Term 6 

Monday 3rd June    START OF TERM 6. Year 10 MFL Speaking exams this week 
Wednesday 12th June  Year 10 D&T trip to Graduate Fashion week 
Thursday 20th June   Year 10 Progress Check 3 Home 
Tuesday 25th June   Year 10 Business Trip to Cadbury World 
Friday 27th June   Year 10 DofE Assessed Expedition leaves   
Saturday 29th June   Year 10 DofE Assessed Expedition returns 
Monday 1st July   Year 10 Geography Urban Fieldwork- all day 
Tuesday 2nd July    Year 10 Geography Urban Fieldwork- all day 
Wednesday 3rd July   Track & Field Heats Year 7-10 
Thursday 4th July   Year 10 Geography Urban Fieldwork follow up- all day 
Friday 12th July   Non-Uniform Day 
Monday 15th July   Year 10 Work Experience- all week 
Tuesday 16th July   Year 10 & 12 Fine Art and Photography trip to Amsterdam departs (Returns 19th) 
Friday 19th July   END OF TERM 6 
 
 
 

 
     

 

 


